
 20" 

 47"  31 1/8" 

 75 3/4" 

 20" 

THESE VIEWS SHOW THE BEDPLATE  WITH ALL 
FASTENERS FOR MOUNTING TO THE BULKHEADS BP 1

Bedplate Assembly
© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

1:20

RWC 12-2018

12896.31
BEDPLATE 

SHEET 1 OF 5

PORT

STARBOARD

AFT

CYLINDER
C/L

C/L

57



PART DESCRIPTION QTY.
BP 2 Bedplate 1
BP 3 Rock Shaft Bearing 8
BP 4 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap 4
BP 5 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap Stud 8
BP 6 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap Stud Key 8
BP 7 Bearing Cap-Nut Lock 8
BP 9 Shaft Bearing-Fore A 1

BP 10 Shaft Bearing-Fore B 1
BP 11 Shaft Bearing-Aft-A 1
BP 12 Shaft Bearing Aft-B 1
BP 13 Main Bearing Cap 1
BP 14 Main Bearing-Top 1
BP 15 Main Bearing- Bottom 1
BP 16 Bedplate Bulkhead Washer 22
BP 18 Thrust Bearing Extension Bracket 1
BP 19 Thrust Bearing Extension Bracket Cap 1
BP 20 Bearing Bracket-Oil Cups 4

O 1 Oil Cup- Small 2
O 4 Oil Cup- Large 8
O 5 Oil Cup- Large 1
O 7 Middle Bearing Oil line 1

O 8 Oil Line-Forward Bearing- Reverse 
Shaft 1

S 16 2-1/2" Stud x 39" 2
N 6 1-1/4" Hex Nut-Special 1

N 11 1-1/4" Hex Nut-Common 2-1/4" Flats 26
N 16 2-1/4" Hex Nut  3-3/4" Flats 2

N 17 2-1/2" Nut W 4-1/2" Flats BY 2" 
THK 8

N 22 2-1/2" Nut W 4-1/2" Flats BY 2-1/2" 
THK 2

N 23 2-1/2"  SQ Nut W 5" Flats BY 2-1/2" 
THK 2

B 15 1-1/4" Bolt x 6" 22
B 16 1-1/4" Bolt x 20-5/8" 2
B 17 1-1/4" Bolt x 8" 1
B 21 2-1/4" Bolt x 12" 2
B 23 1-1/4" Bolt x 6-1/2" 2 © 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

12896.31

1:32

RWC 10-2018

BP 1
Bedplate Assembly

BEDPLATE

SHEET 2 OF 5

BP 2BP 4

BP 5

BP 3BP 6

BP 16

BP 5BP 6

BP 19

BP 18
BP 14

O 5

O 4BP 20

BP 15 BP 13

N 17
8

B 15
22

N 11
26

N 22
2

N 11
26

N 11
26

B 16
2

N 16
2

B 21
2

B 17
1

B 15
22N 11

26

O 8

O 1

O 7O 1

BP 7

BILL OF MATERIALS
SOME  PARTS  ARE  IDENTIFIED  ON  SHEET  3

58



DETAILS
OF MIDDLE
BEARING

N 11

BP 12

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date
U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

12896.31

1:32

RWC 12-2018

BP 1
Bedplate Assembly

SHEET 3 OF 5

BEDPLATE 

DETAIL SHOWING THE
INSTALLATION OF THE
MIDDLE BEARING OF THE
REVERSING SHAFT :

1.UPPER BEARING   BP 11
   INSERTED AND RAISED
2. LOWER BEARING  BP 12
   INSERTED AND RAISED
3 THEN 1-1/4 " NUT  N 11 IS
   STARTED ON BOLT B 17
4. BOLT  B 17 THREADED 
   INTO BEDPLATE TO 
   ADJUST BEARING
5. NUT   LOCKS  THE 
   ADJUSTMENT 
 

PLEASE NOTE
CHAMFERED SIDE OF ALL
ROCK SHAFT BEARINGS
FACE  CYLINDER CENTER LINE

GENERAL NOTES OF
CONSTRUCTION

BP 11

B 17

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 6

BP 3

BP 6

BP 5

BP 7

ROCK SHAFT BEARING

IN PLACE
SLOT TO LOCK ASSEMBLY

AND  STUD KEY BP 6  IS
PLACED IN BEDPLATE

STUD BP 5 INSERTED

N 17

ADJUSTMENT  OF THE ROCK SHAFT
BEARINGS  IS  VERY  IMPORTANT.
WHEN THE NUTS - N 17-  HAD  THE 
CORRECT SETTINGS, THEY WERE 
LOCKED IN PLACE BY THE PINNED 
LOCK APPLIANCE  -BP 7. 
NO DETAILS ARE PRESENT ON HOW 
THIS LOCK FUNCTIONED.   IT MOST 
LIKELY ENGAGED A FLAT ON THE NUT

59



SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 8

CROSS-SECTION VIEW OF STARBOARD SIDE

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

12896.31

1:32

RWC 12-2018

BP 1
Bedplate Assembly

BEDPLATE

SHEET 4 OF 5

CC

60



© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

12896.31

1:16

RWC 10-2018

BP 1
Bedplate Assembly

SHEET 5 OF 5

Bedplate

UNDERSIDE  VIEW  OF  THE BEDPLATE  AND  FASTENERS WITHOUT BULKHEADS

61



© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:20

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate

Bedplate
9764.20

SHEET 1 OF 6

GENERAL VIEW OF THE ENGINE BEDPLATE-
CONTINUE  TO  OTHER  SHEETS FOR
DETAILED DIMENSIONS AND VIEWS

FORE

AFT

62



© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

9764.20

1:12

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate

Bedplate

SHEET 2 OF 6

 
 
SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 12  

1-3/4" R TYP.

TO
C

 7" 

 5 1/2" 

 19 1/4"~ BORE 

 3" 

 1 1/4" HOLE 

 19 1/4" 

 27" 

 27 1/8" 

 3" 
 13" 

 3 1/2" 

1 1/2"
CYLINDER

MOUNTING HOLES
4 PLCS 3 1/2" 

 8" 

 79" CYLINDER MOUNT 

 R2" TYP.  2"TYP. B

B

A

A

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 12
ROCK  SHAFT  STUD
AND WEDGE KEY DETAIL

11 1/4"
C/L TO C/L

 2 7/8" 

 17" 

 7" 

 6 5/8" 

 5 1/4" 

2 1/2"
 19-1/4" ~ DP

2 PLCS

 2" 

 2 7/8" 

 1 3/4" 

 2" 
 2 1/2" 

 3/4" 

REGISTER

DETAIL C

REGISTER DIMENSIONS
SCALE 1 : 12

 C/L
42-3/8" 

42-1/2" 
 C/L

CYLINDER MOUNT

TRANSLATOR

 R1/2" 
 4 1/2"  1" 

 5 1/2" 

 3" 
 R4" 

 6" 

 1 1/4" 

 1 1/2" 

DETAIL   AN
SCALE 1 : 12

1-1/4" THRU HOLES
2 PLCS IN LOWER LEG
OF BEAM FOR REVERSING
SHAFT BEARING-
NO DETAILS  ON  MONITOR

 8" 

 2 1/2" 

FRONTAL & TOP VIEW OF FIRST CROSS-MEMBER OF THE BEDPLATE

NOTE:
5/8" FILLET ALL
INSIDE SURFACES

TRANSLATOR
REGISTER

TO

PORT
SIDE

D

 139" OAL. 
 123 3/4" 
 113 3/4" 

85"
CYLINDER MOUNT

REGISTERS
 5 1/4" 

 2 3/4" 
 3/4" 

 4 1/2" 4"
REVERSING 
SHAFT BORE

 42 3/8" 
 44 3/8" 

 1"  1 1/2" 

 4 7/8"  7 1/4" 

 3 3/8" 

 1" 
 7 5/8" 

 10 1/2" 

 5 1/2" 

 4" 

 1/2" 1" TYP.
REGISTER

 13"  17" 

 2" 

 2 3/4" 

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 8

CYLINDER REGISTER

 5" 
 7" TYP. 

1 1/4"
THRU HOLES

4 PLCS

 R1 1/2" 

10 1/2"
TYP.

 2" 

 2" 

 2" 

 11 1/4" 

 7/8" 

 7/8" 
 4"  10 1/2" 

 3/4" 

63



6" FOR 1-1/2" THREADED HOLE
FOR CYLINDER MOUNTING

STUDS

 21 3/4" C/L TO FOOT PAD C/L 

FORWARD AND AFT VIEW OF 
THE MIDDLE CROSSBEAM

OF THE BEDPLATE 

SCALE 1:64
FOR SECTION VIEWS

FROM TOP

FORWARD
PORT

EE FF

CENTER CROSSBEAM
SCALE 1 : 16

REVERSING SHAFT AFT 
BEARING POCKET

DETAIL H   SCALE 1 : 8

REVERSING  
SHAFT C/L

AFT

 8" 
 3 1/2" 

 4 7/8" 
 7 1/4" 

 5 3/4" 

 2 7/16" 
 2 7/8" 

 2" 
 4 1/2" 

 5"  1" 

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

9764.20

1 : 16

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate

Bedplate

SHEET 3 OF 6

PORT

LOOKING AFT

SECTION E-E
SCALE 1 : 16 NOTE : 5/8" FILLETS NOT SHOWN ABOVE

 63" 
 137" 

 2"TYP.  

 17" 

 10 1/2" 

 R1" 

 12" 
 R1" 

 5 1/2" TYP. 

 R1 1/2" TYP. 

2 1/2" BOLT
PAD

 2"TYP. 

G

G

PORT

 SECTION F-F 
SCALE  1: 16

LOOKING FORWARD

H
 17" 

 19 3/4"  17 3/4" 

 4 1/2"  3"  12" 

 17 3/4" 

 76" 
 80" 

SECTION G-G
SCALE 1 : 8

1-1/2" THREADED HOLE

1/2" OIL HOLE

FOR CYLINDER MOUNTING
STUDS

1-1/4"  THREADED
HOLE  FOR BEARING
ADJUSTING SCREW

 5 1/2" 

 17 3/4" 

 19 3/4" 
 2 3/4" 

 2 3/4" 
 3 1/2"  3/4" 

 2"  2" 

 7" 
 2 1/2" 

64



 132" TO CENTERS OF ROCK SHAFTS 

 4 1/8" 

4 1/2" TO
CRANK C/L

2 1/4"
 3/8"
Oil hole

SCALE  1:64 II

FRONTAL  AND AFT 
VIEWS  OF THE REAR 
(AFT) CROSSBEAM
ON THE  BEDPLATE 

LOOKING FORWARD

PORT
SIDE

5/8" FILLETS
ON ALL INSIDE
CORNERS

 2 1/4"  3"  2" 

 25 1/2" 
 R-38" APPROX 

 3 1/2" 

 R1"  R5" 
 R8" 

 12 1/2" 
2 1/4" THRU

2 PLCS  19 5/16" 
 88" 

 3 7/16" 

EXCEPT  IN THIS

PORT

FILLETS ARE NOT SHOWN 

LOOKING AFT
SCALE 1 : 16
SECTION I-I

 PERSPECTIVE VIEW

THE ABOVE 3 VIEWS
FILLETS ARE NOT SHOWN IN 

  FOR CLARITY, THE 5/8" NOTE:

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY, THE 5/8" 

OIL

 11 1/2" 

 5 3/4" 

 15 1/2" 

 23" 

 69 1/2" 

2 1/2"
TYP.

 2"TYP. 

 7 1/4" 

 1" 
 4 7/8" 

 7 5/8" 

3 1/2"
TYP.

 23" 

3 1/2"
TYP.

 28 1/8" 

 17" 

 1 1/2" 

 14" 

11 1/4" C/L TO C/L
 OF STUDS

 19 1/4" 

 52 7/8" 

 4"TYP. 

 27 3/4" 

 12 5/8" 
7/8"TYP. FOR
STUD KEYS

 3/4" 

TOP VIEW OF REAR 
CROSSSBEAM

PORT
SIDE

 16" 
 31"CL TO CL 

3/8" 
DEEP

 8" 

 7" 
R1"

TYP.

 7" 

 4 1/2" 

 2" 
 5" 

1/2"TYP.
THREADED 1" DP

 R3 1/2" 

 4" 

2 1/2"
BORE THRU ALL

 2 1/2"  2" 

 R2"TYP. 

K

K

J

J

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

9764.20

1: 16

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate
Bedplate

SHEET4 OF 6

2 1/2"
BORED 19-1/4"

DEEP-TYP

 8" 

 7" 
 8"  2 7/8" 

 11 1/4" 

SCALE  1:20

SECTION K-K
SCALE 1 : 16

 8" 
 3 1/2" 

 3" 

 2" 
 17" 

SECTION J-J
SCALE 1 : 16

 7" 

 11 1/4" 

 2 7/8"  2" 

 3 1/2"  2" 

 2" 
 3/4"KEYWAY 

65



 4 1/2" 

29 1/4" TO 
STARBOARD C/L

OF NOTCH

 26 5/8" 
 4 7/8" 

34 1/4" TO
PORT C/L OF NOTCH

C/L

CLINDER
C/L

TO REVERSING
SHAFT C/L

AFT

 17" 

 7" 
 82" 

 8"  24"  36" 

 R21 3/4" 

 27" 

 31 1/8" 

 12" 
 9" 

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

9764.20

1: 12

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate

Bedplate

SHEET 5 OF 6

PORT SIDE

STARBOARD
SIDE

SCALE 1:20

NOTE:
NOTCH ON BEDPLATE
FLOOR AND WALL
ARE IN ALIGNMENT
ON BOTH SIDES

SIDE WALLS OF BEDPLATE DETAILS

AFT

CLINDER
C/L

 3"  2 1/4"  2" TYP.  2 1/2" TYP 

3 1/2"
TYP. R1/2"TYP. 

8 1/2"
TO CENTER

OF ROCK SHAFT

12"
TYP.

 9"  R21 3/4" 
 22 5/8" 

66



 0" 

27" TO
CYL  C/L 18 1/2" 

 36" 

 63 1/2" 

 0" 

 39 1/2" 

 27"  21" 

 23 1/2" 

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date
U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine

Cast Iron

9764.20

1 : 20

RWC 12-2018

BP 2
Bedplate

Bedplate

SHEET 6 OF 6

A
F
T

P
O
R
T

C/L

 9 7/8" TYP. 

 7"  8" 
 R2"TYP. 

1 1/4"
20 PLCS

UNLESS NOTED
 31 1/2" 

 68 1/2" 

 2 1/2" 

 12" 

 3" 
 10"  18"  19"  24"  10" 

 3" 

 24"  7"  36" 

 63 1/2" 

 3" 
 13"  20"  20"  13"  10" 

 32 1/2" 

 8" 

 4" 

 10"  21"  20"  20" 
 3" 

 13" 

 R1" 

 82" 

 81" 

 4" 

 63" 

A
F
T

P
O
R
T

OIL HOLE

1-1/2" THREADED
HOLES -  4 PLCS

CYL C/L

 R1" 
 R4" 

 R2" 
1 1/4" TYP
4 PLCS

1/2" THREADED 1"DP
8 PLCS FOR OIL CUP MOUNT-

NO DETAILS

2 1/2"
THRU HOLES

2 PLCS

 8" 

 4" 

 2" 

 18 3/4" 
 24 3/4" 

 55 1/4" 

 50 1/4" 

 6 5/8" 

 3 1/2"  4" 

1 1/2">CYLINDER
MOUNTING HOLES

4 PLCS

NOTE:
HOLE  LOCATIONS IN BOTTOM VIEW OF  BEDPLATE 

ALSO PLATE VOID LOCATIONS DIMENSIONED

NOTE: 
 HOLE  LOCATIONS IN TOP VIEW
NOT SHOWN IN BOTTOM VIEW

NOTE:  LIFTING 
FLANGE DETAIL

NOTE;  ALL HOLE 
PATTERNS ARE
SYMETRICAL ABOUT 
CENTER LINE  ( C/L)

67



 3"  1 1/8" 

 1" 

 9 1/2"  8 7/8" 

 6" 

 1 5/8" 

 5 1/8" 

 9 1/4" 

 4 5/8" 

Rock Shaft Bearing

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:3

RWC 10-2018

BP 3

57.45LESS ON THE REAL ENGINE TO ALLOW  OIL
LUBRICATION TO DRIP BETWEEN THE BEARING HALFS

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THIS DIMENSION,
AND THE 3" DIMENSION ABOVE WOULD BE 

NOTE: 
TWO OF THESE PARTS 
MAKE A FULL BEARING
FOR THE ROCK SHAFTS

 1 1/4" 

 

 7" 

6" 

7 1/4" 

 9 1/4" 

 45° 

 1" 

 1" 

 

 1 1/4" 

68



 1 1/2" 
 1" 

 R8" 

 14"  1 1/2" 

 17" 

 1" 

Cap

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:4

RWC 10-2018

BP 4
Rock Shaft Bearing 

106.43

 4" TYP 

 11 1/4" 

2 1/2" THRU HOLES  

 6 3/16" 

3/8"
2 PLCS

AS SHOWN

 4 7/8" 

 3 1/2" 

 5 1/4" 
 4 1/4" 

 7" 

 2 15/16" 

 1" 

69



 26" 

Cap Stud

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:4

RWC 12-2018

BP 5
Rock Shaft Bearing 

34.46

 2 5/8"  4" 

 RADIUS 

 1/4" PITCH ? 
 15 1/8" 

 2 1/2" 

2-1/2" DIAMETER THREAD
APPEARS TO BE 4 TPI.

2 1/2"  

 3/4" 

70



Cap Stud Key

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:2

RWC 12-2018

BP 6
Rock Shaft Bearing 

6.20

 6 3/8" 

 R 8 1/8" 

 R3/8" TYP.  3/4" 

 4" 

 7 1/2" 

 3/4" 
 1/2" 

 R1 1/8" APPROX. 

71



3/8" R. BLEND

Lock

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:2

RWC 10-2018

BP 7
Bearing Cap-Nut 

3.38

 2 15/16" 

5 1/2" 

 R1/2" 

4"  

 R3/4" 

 

 3/8" 

 3 3/4" 

 R1/8" 

NOTE:
THIS APPLIANCE IS USED TO LOCK THE ROCK 
SHAFT BEARING CAP ADJUSTING NUTS IN A 
FIXED POSITION -  THE EXACT METHOD USED IS 
NOT KNOWN AT THIS TIME.
THE 3/8" HOLE MOST LIKELY USED A 3/8" PIN 
HOLDING IT IN HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT WITH 
THE BEARING CAP

 5/8" 

 1" 

 1 1/4" 

 1/2" 

72



 2 1/2" 

4" 

 5 1/2" 

 3 1/2"  

 11" 

1 1/4"THRU HOLES 

 8" 

 R1"TYP. 
 

 4" 

Shaft Bearing-Fore A

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:2

RWC 10-2018

BP 9

28.97

R3/4" CLEARANCE
FOR BEDPLATE FILLET

 1/2" 

 5" 

73



 3 3/4" 

 2" 

 5" 

NOTE:
POSSIBLE BEARING 
NO DATA AVAILABLE

 11" 

 4" 
 2 1/2" 

 3" 

 3 1/2" 

 R3 3/4" 

R 1"

 8" 

 R 1 1/2" 

TYP.

2 PLCS  AS SHOIWN
 1 1/4" THRU HOLES

 1/4" THRU OIL 
HOLE- FED BY 

OIL LINE

 2" 

 5 1/2" 

 2 1/2" 

 4" 

Shaft Bearing-Fore B
Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:2

RWC 10-2018

BP 10

38.54

74



OIL HOLE 
 3/8" THRU

 2 1/2" 

 3 1/2" 

 2 7/16" 

NOTE:
THE UNUSUAL CONFIGURATION OF THE BEARING IS 
DUE TO THE KEYED POCKET IN THE BEDPLATE
THAT REQUIRES THE BEARING TO SLIP IN ON ONE 
SIDE ONLY AND THEN BE RAISED INTO POSITION
BEFORE THE REVESING SHAFT IS INSTALLED.

(Top)

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:2

RWC 10-2018

BP 11
Shaft Bearing-Aft-A

13.97

 7 1/4" 

 2"  4" 

 1 5/8" 

 4 7/8" 

 2 1/2" 

 1 3/16" 

 3/4"  3/4" 

 5" 

 3 1/2" 

75



NOTE:
THE UNUSUAL CONFIGURATION OF THE BEARING 
IS DUE TO THE KEYED POCKET IN THE BEDPLATE
THAT REQUIRES THE BEARING TO SLIP IN ON ONE 
SIDE ONLY AND THEN BE RAISED INTO POSITION

 3 1/2" 

)

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:2

RWC 10-2018

BP 12
Shaft Bearing Aft-B

(BOTTOM

15.18

 7/16" 

 7 1/4" 

 4" 

 1 3/16" 

 4 7/8" 

 2" 
 3" 

 5" 

 3/4"  3/4" 

 2" 

76



 8" 

 8" 

 24" 

 5 3/4" 

 4" 

 16" 

2 1/2" THRU HOLES
2 PLCS

 23" 

 2 3/4" 

 1 1/4" 

 8" 

Main Bearing Cap
Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:4

RWC 10-2018

BP 13

178.66

 5 3/4"  1/2"  11 1/2"  5 3/4" 

 4" 

77



Main Bearing-Top

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:4

RWC 10-2018

BP 14

194.64

 17" 

GUTTER

 8 1/2" 

3/8"  X 4 "
OIL

 8" 

3/8" RADIUS
 ON BODY

 11 1/2" 

 5 3/4" 

 4" 

HOLE
OIL

DEEP

 8 1/2" 

 1 3/4"  1 3/4" 

3/8"

3/16"

 4" 

9"  

 1 1/4" 

ON BODY

HOLE
PASS-THRU

TO CLEAR

 1" THRU 
HOLES

 6" 

 12" 

 11 1/2" 

R 3/8"
RADIUS

 2 3/4" 

 R3" 

78



 11 1/2" 

 1 1/4" 

  9" 
 5 3/4" 

 8 1/2" 

 17" 

 2 3/4" 

Bottom

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Bronze

1:4

RWC 10-2018

BP 15
Main Bearing- 

200.59

 1 3/4"  1 3/4" 

 2 3/4" 

 11 1/2" 

 9" 

 4" 

 8" 

 

 8 1/2" 

79



 6" 

 1 1/4" THRU NHOLE 

 3" 

 1 1/2" 

NOTE:
MATERIAL MAY HAVE
BEEN CAST IRON

BP 16 Washer

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:1

RWC 10-2018

Bedplate Bulkhead 
4.58

 1" 

 2 5/8" 

 15/16" 
 3" 

 R3/8" 

1° TAPER TO MATCH 
ANGLE IRON

80



 6 1/2" 

Extension Bracket

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:8

RWC 10-2018

BP 18
Thrust Bearing 

581.31

 1 1/2" 

REF.

 6" 
 12" 

 23" 
 19" 

 R1"  2 9/16" 
 6 9/16" 

 R1 3/4"  2 1/2" 

 7 3/4" 

 R 1 13/16" 

 15 3/4" 

 R 3/4" 

 19" 

9 1/2"

1 1/4"THRU HOLES
2-EQUALLY SPACED

AS SHOWN

LL

 31"C/L TO C/L 

 R4 3/4" 

 R10" 

 4 1/2" 

 13"  11 9/16" 

RADIUS

 36 1/8" 

 R5" 

 4 1/2" 

CENTER
 1 9/16" 

1"  TO 5"

2 9/16" THRU HOLES
2 EQUALLY SPACED

AS SHOWN

AA

 9"  6" 

REF

 14 1/2" 

 5" 

R3/4" 
MIN 

 3" 

13 1/2" 6" 

 1 1/2" 

 26 3/4" 

NOTE:
RADIUS BLENDED
TO MATCH FILLET
ON BEDPLATE

SECTION A-A
DETAIL OF BEARING 

CAP KEYWAYS

 6 1/2" 
 1 1/4" 

 2 1/2" 

 15" 
 13" 

 5" 

 9 1/2" 

SECTION L-L

 4 1/2" 

 R2 9/16" 
 1 9/16" 

 3" 

 7 1/16" 
 4" 

 1 15/16" 

 2 9/16" 

81



 R1 3/4" 

 17 7/8" 
 12" 

Extension Bracket Cap

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
Cast Iron

1:4

RWC 10-2018

BP 19

Thrust Bearing 126.18

 2 7/16" 

 4 3/4" 

9 1/2" 

 1 3/4" 

 6" 

1 1/4"THRU
HOLES- 2 PLCS

 1 1/4" 

 1 1/4" 

 

 2 1/2" 

 2 1/2" 

NOTE:
BOTH THESE SURFACES
 TO  BE FACED 

 10" 

 5 1/2" 

 5" 
 3 1/2" 

 4 1/2"  R4 3/4" 

 R10" 
 9" 

82



NO DETAIL EXISTS FOR THESE BRACKETS -
MOST LIKELY FABRICATED AT CONSTRUCTION
TIME.
THE  PIPES MAY HAVE THREADED INTO THE OIL
CUP BOTTOM ITSELF AND THE CUP THREAED 
INTO THIS BRACKET, AS MANY CUPS USED WICKS
TO DISTRIBUTE OIL OVER A TIME.

 

1/4" 

 2 1/2"  1/2" 

 4 1/2" 

1/2" 

 

 7/16" 

Cups

Bedplate

© 2018 R.W.Carlstedt

Description

Sub-Assembly

Part #

Scale

Weight (Lbs)

Material Drawn By - Date

U.S.S. Monitor Steam Engine
STEEL

1:2

RWC 12-2018

BP 20
Bearing Bracket-Oil 

3.62

 7" 

 10" 

PROBABLE  3/8"OR 1/2" 
HOLES FOR MOUNTING 
TO BEDPLATE OVER 
ROCK SHAFT BEARINGS

5/8" ?

FOR OIL CUP
THREADED 

1/4"  

 R1 1/4" 

 7 1/2" 

 3" ? 

83


	BP 1 Bedplate Assembly - Model
	BP 2-Bed Plate  - Sheet5
	BP 3 Rock Shaft Bearing - Model
	BP 4 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap - M
	BP 5 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap Stu
	BP 6 Rock Shaft Bearing Cap Stu
	BP 7 Bearing Cap Nut-Lock - Mod
	BP 9 Shaft Bearing -Fore-A - Mo
	BP 10 Shaft Bearing-Fore-B - Mo
	BP 11 Shaft Bearing - Aft-A - M
	BP 12 Shaft Bearing Aft- B - Mo
	BP 13 Main Bearing Cap - Model
	BP 14 Main Bearing- Top - Model
	BP 15 Main Bearing- Bottom - Mo
	BP 16-Bed Plate Washer - Model
	BP 18 Thrust Bearing Extension 
	BP 19 Thrust Bearing Extension 
	BP 20 Bearing-Bracket For Oil C



